AAA, 84.6%

AA, 13.1%

A, 2.2%

BBB,BB,B

Available for
Sale, 51% Held to

Maturity, 49%

59

DEPOSITS AND CUSTOMER REPOS

09/30/2019 Mix %

($ in millions)
Balance 09/30/19

Savings, NOW, MMDA $13,180 53%

Non-Interest Bearing 6,292 25%

Transaction Deposits $19,472

Time Deposits 5,122 21%

Total Deposits $24,594

Customer Repos 259 1%

Total Deposits and Customer
Repo Agreements $24,853 100%

Transaction Deposits and
Customer Repo Agreements $19,731 79%

Loans to Deposits Ratio = 93.8% (09/30/2019)

o New client acquisition and relationship-based focus reflected in favorable deposit mix
• 79% of total deposits and customer repo agreements are transaction-based deposits

Non-Interest
Bearing 25%

Savings, NOW,
MMDA 53%

Customer
Repos 1%

Time Deposits
21%

$24.6 Billion Deposits and
Customer Repo Agreements

September 30, 2019

60

IRR OVERVIEW

• FNB maintains conservative interest rate risk position given the current interest rate
environment and the interest rate risk position is managed to a modestly asset-sensitive
position.

Sensitivity of Projected Net Interest Income & Economic Value of Equity

As of September 30, 2019 -100 bps +100 bps +200 bps +300 bps

Net Interest Income Change (12 Months)(1) -4.2% 2.8% 5.2% 7.3%

Economic Value of Equity shocks -4.1% 0.7% 0.2% -1.1%

Yield Curve Twists -1.8% 1.4% 2.8% 4.1%

(1) A 1 % change is equal to 3.1 bps of net interest margin, $9.6 million of net interest income, and $0.02 of earnings per share,

assuming a static balance sheet.

(2) September 30 metrics are less asset sensitive than June 30, 2019

61

ASSET QUALITY

(1) Metrics shown are originated portfolio metrics unless noted as a total portfolio metric. “Originated portfolio” or “Originated loans” excludes loans acquired at fair value and
accounted for in accordance with ASC 805, as the risk of credit loss has been considered by virtue of F.N.B.’s estimate of fair value. (2) Total portfolio metric.

Total Portfolio Bank Only (ex. Regency) Originated Portfolio

September
30, 2019

September
30, 2018

September
30, 2019

September
30, 2018

September
30, 2019

September
30, 2018

YTD Net Charge-Offs (annualized) 0.14% 0.27% 0.13% 0.19% 0.11% 0.33%